44.1 During the year, the State Bank of Pakistan (SBP), vide BPRD Circular Letter No. 05 of 2016 dated February 29,
2016 has issued instructions on revised forms of annual financial statements, which further supplements the
requirements laid down earlier, vide SBP’s BSD Circular No. 4 of  2006 and BSD Circular Letter No. 03 of 2013 on
the matter.

In order to standardize the financial statements and to bring comparability, banks having IBBs have been advised
to show Islamic Financing and Related Assets under the head of “Advances” in their financial statements. In
addition, banks have also been advised to show Bai Muajjal of Government of Pakistan Ijara Sukuk with State
Bank of Pakistan and other Financial Institutions under the head “Lendings to Financial Institutions” , whereas Bai
Muajjal transactions with Government of Pakistan are required to be reported under investment category as other
Federal Government securities.

The effect of re-classification on comparative information presented for the year ended December 31, 2015 as part
of the Statement of Financial Position is as follows:

 As at December 31, 2015
 (Rupees in ‘000)

 As previously
reported

 Effect of Re-
classification  As restated

Lending to Financial Institutions  53,628,870  (26,002,520)  27,626,350
Investments - net  397,097,214  26,002,520  423,099,734
Advances - net  327,297,821  6,860,918  334,158,739
Other assets  28,420,651  (6,860,918)  21,559,733

175

45 NON-ADJUSTING EVENT AFTER THE YEAR END REPORTING DATE

There were no appropriation or distribution made after the reporting date.

46 DATE OF AUTHORISATION

These unconsolidated financial statements were authorised for issue on February 23, 2017 by the Board of
Directors of the Bank.

44.2 In addition to the aforementioned, no significant reclassification has been made except as follows:

Reclassified

Description Rupees in ‘000 From To

Insurance expenses on Ijarah assets (294,962) Other Income Mark-up / return / interest earned

Registration expenses on Ijarah assets (68,243) Other Income Mark-up / return / interest earned

Rental income on Ijarah assets 342,671 Other Income Mark-up / return / interest earned

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DIRECTOR DIRECTOR CHAIRMAN

176

S. No. Name and address of the borrower Name of individuals / partners / directors
(with CNIC No.) Father’s / Husband’s Name

Outstanding liabilities at January 1, 2016
Principal

written-off
Mark-up

written-off

Other
financial relief

provided

Total
(9+10+11) Product Name

Principal Mark-up Others
Total

(5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SCI-TEK Pakistan, Address: Suite # 14th Floor Imtiaz Plaza, Lahore.
Adnan Moid, CNIC # 35201-5370418-1 & Sameera Junaid, CNIC #
42201-9669251-2

Abdul Moid & W/O
Mohammad Junaid

 5,680  2,000  4,493  12,173  -  -  3,241  3,241
 Cash Finance

Hypo

2 Syed Abdul Wahid Jan Japan Motors, Address: Plot # 42/43, Scheme
33, Quetta Town, Super Highway, Karachi.

Syed Abdul Wahid, CNIC # 54400-0439115-3
Syed Muhammad
Ibrahim Agha

 1,127  553  -  1,680  -  759  -  759  TOD

3 Sitara Corporation, Address: Suite # 07, Contonment Shopping
Center, Korangi Creek, 75190, Karachi.

M.Akram Butt Proprietor, CNIC # 42501-5408558-5 Meharuddin  7,490  1,408  -  8,898  -  1,118  2,399  3,516  Cash Finance

4 Imari Courts, Address: House # 282, Block B-II, MA Johar Town,
Lahore.

Imrana Ijaz, CNIC # 35202-4579084-8 Ijaz Ahmed  500  1,099  -  1,599  -  399  1,513  1,912 Term Finance

5 Click trade Pvt Ltd, CEO: Hanif Peerani, Address: Business Address:
Suit # 102, 1st floor, The Plaza, Khayaban-E-Iqbal Kehkashan, Block
9, Clifton, Karachi.

Muhammad Imran, CNIC  # 42301-2480772-3
Umair, CNIC # 42301-2674318-9
Hanif Peerani, CEO, CNIC # 509-56-136717

Muhammad Hanif
Peerani Of 1 & 2

 12,787  16,583  -  29,370  -  14,404  9,138  23,542  Current Finance

6 Ghazanfar Traders, Address: New Ghalla Mandi, Kamoke. Ghazanfar Ali Rana, CNIC # 35202-2757045-7 Rehmat Ali Rana  -  3,989  708  4,697  -  498  985  1,483
 Current Finance

- Hypo

7 Saleem Paint, Address: House Vehari Bazar Burewala. Sajid Saleem, CNIC # 36601-0778142-1 Muhammad Saleem  1,494  325  -  1,819  -  185  319  504
 Cash Finance

Hypo

8 Faheem Nisar Traders, Address: Faheem Nisar Traders Grain Market
Gojra, Toba Tek Singh.

Faheem Nisar, CNIC # 33301-0231042-7 Nisar Ahmad  -  2,326  342  2,668  -  -  617  617
 Current Finance

- Hypo

9 The Habib Enterprises, Address: SD 39, Falcon Complex, Gulberg
III, Lahore.

Habib Ullah Rana, CNIC # 35202-2168800-1 Fazal Din Rana  -  2,092  167  2,259  -  167  1,018  1,185
 Current Finance

- Hypo

10 Chaudhary CNG Station Address: Khokhar KI, Sialkot Road,
Gujranwala.

Attiq Ur Rehman, CNIC # 34101-4771522-3
Ch Muhammad Saeed, CNIC # 34101-7800989-1

Ch Muhammad Saeed /
Noor Hussain

 -  2,388  814  3,202  -  790  -  790
 Current Finance

- Hypo

11 Shaheen CNG Filling Station, Address: 106, District Courts, Sahiwal. Ch.Mazhar Saleem, CNIC # 36502-1316702-5
Ch Muhammad Saleem
Akhtar

 -  3,975  1,055  5,030  -  511  328  839  TOD

12 Universal Tobacco Company (Pvt) Ltd, Address: Zamindara
Chambers, Par Hoti  Mardan.

Abdul Aziz, CNIC # 16101-4706638-7 Ghulam Sarwar Khan  1,712  957  844  3,513  -  442  71  513  Lease Finance

13 Kamran Agro Services, Address: Mauza Faizpur, Bahawalpur
Road, Multan.

Maratab Ali Sheikh, CNIC # 36302-0406060-7 Muhammad Ikram Sheikh  8,500  4,117  -  12,617  -  -  3,017  3,017
 Cash Finance

Hypo

14 Feroze Enterprises, Address: Chak # 54, K.L.P. Road, Chani Goth,
Ahmed Pur East.

Imran Feroze, CNIC # 31301-4725771-1 Ikram Ur Rehman  8,375  6,401  -  14,776  -  433  5,185  5,619
 Cash Finance
Hypo & Pledge

15 Salman Zia, Address: 41-R, DHA Lahore. Salman Zia, CNIC # 35201-0976436-7 Muhammad Zia-Ul-Haq  14,499  3,196  -  17,695  -  1,402  -  1,402  Cash Finance

16 Insaf Timber & Iron Supply, Address: Kutchehry Road Near Daska
Chowk, Pasrur.

Mirza Waheed Ahmad, CNIC # 34602-6507285-9 Mirza Bashir Ahmed  1,040  857  -  1,898  -  857  -  857
 CURRENT
FINANCE

17 Ali Raza Embroidery Address: Property # NE-XVI -139-S-4, Near
Talab Wali Masjid, Bano Bazar, Baghbanpura, Lahore.

Muhammad Shahzad, CNIC # 35201-2120538-3 Tufail Bhatti  2,237  833  75  3,145  -  780  -  780
 CURRENT
FINANCE

18 Eehab Latif, Address: Eehabs Engineering Company Pvt Ltd.2-Km
Defence Road, Off 24th KM Multan Road, Mohalanwal, Chung,
Lahore.

Eehab Latif, CNIC # 35202-2639210-5 Muhammad Latif  1,592  156  1,466  3,214  -  156  1,466  1,622  LEASE FINANCE

19 Rana Muhammad Ijaz Khan Rice Mills, Address: 3.5 Km Saharan Ke
Phoolngagar, Tehsil Patoki, District Kasur.

Rana Muhammad Idress Khan, CNIC # 35103-1360739-7 Munshi Khan  64,691  3,467  -  68,158  -  3,467  -  3,467  Cash Finance

20 Rasool Traders, Address: 413-D, Satellite Town, Rahim Yar Khan.
Ghulam Rasool, CNIC # 31303-2451997-3 Chaudhry Ameer Uddin  2,407  1,692  59  4,157  -  1,655  2  1,657

 Current Finance
- Hypo

21 Ashrafi Electric Store, Address: 302, Rafi Mention, Arambagh,
Shahrah-e-Liaquat, Karachi.

Adeel Ahmed Khan, CNIC # 42301-7470197-9 Ikhtar Uddin Khan  4,786  1,512  -  6,298  -  1,492  -  1,492
Alfalah Kamyab

Karobar

22 Arshad Plastic, Address: Chak # 203 Rb, Near Muhammadi
Dawkhana 204, Chak Road, Manawala, Faisalabad.

Muhammad Arshad, CNIC # 33100-5779938-1 Fazal Muhammad  2,493  1,627  55  4,176  -  1,376  -  1,376  SME / R&MM

23 Variety Builders, Address: Saeed Centre, Kutchery Road, Multan.
M Zulaid Khan, CNIC # 36302-9638836-7
Khawar, CNIC # 36302-1638426-1
Kulsoom, CNIC # 36302-2635584-0

Muhammad Sharif Khan
Khakwani

 4,374  261  1,653  6,287  -  -  1,887  1,887
 Cash Finance

Hypo

24 Zanwa Pvt Ltd, Address: Office # 2, 2nd Floor, Arshad Sharif Plaza,
G-11 Markaz Islamabad.

Zahid Waheed Butt, CNIC # 61101-1881391-5
Waseem Zafar, CNIC # 61101-1874082-9
Naveed Kausar Khan, CNIC # 35201-1352290-5

Abdul Waheed Butt
Zafar Mohammad
Abdul Qayyum Khan

 1,966  1,199  -  3,165  -  -  1,022  1,022  Current Finance

25 Hafiz Saleem Allahwalla Jewllers, Address: Al Bina Mohalla
Kharadian, House No 14-S-188, Koocha Kashmirian, Wazirabad.

Hassan, CNIC # 34104-2350410-3 Ch Abdul Wahid  1,399  845  -  2,244  -  844  -  844  SME / R&MM

26 Dostsons Cotton Mills Pvt Ltd, Address: Plot # 222, Sector 39,
Korangi Kreek Industrial Area, Karachi.

Jamal Iftikhar, CNIC # 42301-0932772-3 Iftikhar Ahmed  35,606  -  23,157  58,763  -  11,157  -  11,157  Cash Finance

27 Mudassar Motors, Address: House # 2-B, Cycle Market Colony,
Haroonabad.

Mudassar Latif , CNIC # 31104-3567826-3 Muhammad Latif  5,000  1,262  1,414  7,676  -  1,212  1,414  2,626
 Cash Finance

Hypo

28 Gulshan Traders, Address: Gulshan Traders, Ferozewattoan. Muhammad Nawaz, CNIC # 35404-1675914-7
Muhammad Younas
Bajwa

 1,025  904  125  2,055  -  900  125  1,025 Term Finance

29 Kashmir Plastic,  Address: Khasra No. 198, Abu Bakar Siddique
Colony, St # 5, Ghulshan-e- Ravi Stop, Bund Road Lahore.

Muhammad Nazir, CNIC # 35202-9088476-7 Khushi Muhammad  2,999  608  -  3,607  -  507  -  507
 Cash Finance

Hypo

30 Green Crop Pvt Ltd, Address: 1st Floor, 105-GCL Centre, Main
Liaquat Pura Road, Vehari.

Hafiz Mahmood Ahmad Shad, CNIC # 36603-4386596-3 Muhammad Ahmad Shad  7,975  2,564  209  10,748  -  -  2,402  2,402
 Cash Finance

Hypo

31 Dewan Syed Muhammad Abbas Bukhari,  Address: Shop # 4-5 Shuja
Shopping Centre, Old Multan Road Near Taxi Stand, Shujabad.

Dewan Syed Muhammad Abbas Bukhari,
CNIC # 35201-1065247-3

Dewan Ashiq Hussain
Bukhari

 3,886  2,052  38  5,976  -  1,245  38  1,283
BAL Musalsal Zarie

Sahulat

32 Sikandar Hayat Goraya, Address: Mouzza Bhartaan Wala Tehsil
Daska, Disst. Sialkot.

Sikandar Hayat Gotaya, CNIC # 34601-8341286-1 Ch. Muraad Ali  3,235  2,569  69  5,873  -  -  1,023  1,023
BAL Musalsal Zarie

Sahulat

33 Abdul Majeed Khan Pathan, Address: Mohalla Babur Sultan Kot
Taluka & Distt. Shikarpur.

Abdul Majeed Khan Pathan, CNIC # 43304-7300585-7
Abdul  Hameed Khan
Patthan

 2,000  1,638  -  3,638  -  1,091  -  1,091
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

34 Allah Bux Khan Pathan, Address: Mohalla Babur Sultan Kot Taluka
& Distt. Shikarpur.

Allah Bux Khan Pathan, CNIC # 43304-3818440-9
Abdul  Hameed Khan
Patthan

 -  1,130  -  1,130  -  673  -  673
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

35 Muhammad Aslam Dahir, Address: Mouza Bhutta Wahin, Post Office
Same, Tehsil Sadiqabad, Distt. Rahim Yar Khan.

Muhammad Aslam Dahir, CNIC # 35202-8964255-5
Ghualm Muhammad
Dahir

 1,488  1,916  37  3,441  -  1,422  20  1,441
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

36 Sheikh Abdul Jalil, Address: House # 30/333, Mohalla Shah Syedan, Sialkot. Sheikh Abdul Jalil, CNIC # 34603-0450222-9 Sheikh Abdul Rasheed  1,298  869  108  2,275  -   517  108  625  AGRI

STATEMENT SHOWING WRTTEN-OFF LOANS OR ANY OTHER FINANCIAL RELIEF OF
RUPEES 500,000 OR ABOVE DURING THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

ANNEXURE - I

(Rupees in ‘000)

177

S. No. Name and address of the borrower Name of individuals / partners / directors
(with CNIC No.) Father’s / Husband’s Name

Outstanding liabilities at January 1, 2016
Principal

written-off
Mark-up

written-off

Other
financial relief

provided

Total
(9+10+11) Product Name

Principal Mark-up Others
Total

(5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

37 Iltaf Hussain & Najam Iltaf, Address: Bucha Road Rawana, Tehsil,
Kotmomen, Distt. Sargodha.

Iltaf Hussain, CNIC # 38401-5272055-3
Najam Iltaf, CNIC # 38403-2248127-3

Muhammad Roshan/Altaf
Hussain

 3,499  5,874  219  9,592  -  4,992  -  4,992  AGRI

38 Muhammad Sharif, Address: Chak # 147/Rb , Chorri P.O Same, Tehsil
Chak Jumra Distt, Faisalabad.

Muhammad Sharif, CNIC # 33101-1207933-1 Shah Muhammad  1,480  865  55  2,400  -  850  -  850
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

39 Ghulam Nabi Mouza Tabkra, Address: PO, Mandi Sadiq Ganj, Tehsil
Minchanabad, Distt Bahawalnagar.

Ghulam Nabi, CNIC # 31105-0303894-9 Manzoor Ahmad  1,048  871  -  1,919  -  564  -  564
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

40 Muhammad Ali Raza Khan Khakwani, Address: Chak # 307 Eb
Dakhana Khas, Burewala Distt, Vehari.

Muhammad Ali Raza Khan, CNIC # 36302-5729110-3
Ghulam Akbar Khan
Khakwani

 2,926  914  38  3,878  -  840  -  840
 BAL Musalsal
Zarie Sahulat

41 Shamas Ali Shah, Address: House # P-30, Sq # 42, Khasra # 25/12,
Chak # 207/Rb Mohallah, Nazar Niaz Jhumara Road, Faisalabad.

Shamas Ali Shah, CNIC # 33100-8657818-9 Muratab Ali Shah  1,500  939  3,387  5,825  -  811  3,387  4,197  MURABAHA

42 Shafique Hussain, Address: House # 239-A, Ghulam Muhammad
Abad, Faisalabad.

Shafique Hussain, CNIC # 33100-6290955-5 Muhammad Bashir  7,425  6,198  7,888  21,511  2,403  2,378  8,630  13,411  Home Musharaka

43 Riffat Tariq, Address: P-387/A-3, St-16, Mahmoodabbad, Faisalabad. Riffat Tariq, CNIC # 33100-0877999-2  Tariq Mehmood  1,051  550  552  2,153  -  768  485  1,253  Home Musharaka

44 Abdur Rauf, Address: House # 663 Nizam Block, Allama Iqbal
Town, Lahore.

Abdur Rauf, CNIC # 35202-0619041-1 Malik Rehmat Ali  1,814  -  85  1,899  929  -  85  1,014  Car Ijarah

45 Khalid Ameer, Address: House # 362 Jahanzaib Block, Allama Iqbal
Town, Lahore.

Khalid Ameer, CNIC # 38402-1580613-3 Muhammad Hayyat  1,636  -  65  1,700  741  -  65  806  Car Ijarah

46 Muhammad Asghar, Address: House # 25-C, Sardar Street College
Road, Samanabad Lahore.

Muhammad Asghar, CNIC # 35201-1315329-3 Muhammad Ismaeel  1,540  -  76  1,615  726  -  76  801  Car Ijarah

47 Shabbir Ahmad, Address: House # 12/A, Street # 2, Captain Jamal
Road, Sanda, Lahore.

Shabbir Ahmad, CNIC # 36302-7970532-3 Faqeer Muhammad  1,529  -  68  1,597  768  -  68  836  Car Ijarah

48 Muhammad Naveed, Address: House-20, Street-1, Haji Younus Pura,
Baghban Pura Lahore.

Muhammad Naveed, CNIC # 35201-7246123-5 Muhammad Saeed  1,692  -  65  1,757  763  -  65  828  Car Ijarah

49 Rehan Sohail, Address: House # 121-A, Nishtar Block, Allama Iqbal
Town, Lahore.

Rehan Sohail, CNIC # 35200-4377808-1 Muhamma Tufail  1,417  -  99  1,515  567  -  99  666  Car Ijarah

50 Muhammad Shahzad, Address: House # 10, Block-C, St # 7, Mohni
Road, Lahore.

Muhammad Shahzad, CNIC # 35102-0688191-9 Muhammad Sarwar  1,711  -  66  1,777  874  -  66  940  Car Ijarah

51 Rao Muhammad Javaid Iqbal, Address: House # 401, St. No. 09,
outfall Road, Sanat Nagar, Lahore.

Rao Muhammad Javaid Iqbal, CNIC # 35202-9248672-7 Rao Ronaq Ali  1,815  -  77  1,892  1,009  -  77  1,086  Car Ijarah

52 Tayyaba, Address: House # D-5, Street # 10-A, Muslim Colony,
Sohwari, Lahore.

Tayyaba, CNIC # 35202-9259954-0 Khlid Hussain  1,151  -  59  1,209  487  -  59  546  Car Ijarah

53 Faisal Ali, Address: House # 24, College Street, Marzi Pura, Ravi
Road, Lahore.

Faisal Ali, CNIC # 35202-9642785-7 Khlid Hussain  1,713  -  77  1,789  807  -  77  883  Car Ijarah

54 Farah Amin, Address: House # 3, St # 11, Main Bazar, Dhoop Sari,
Sanda, Lahore.

Farah Amin, CNIC # 35202-0932781-6 Muhammad Amin  1,604  -  67  1,671  794  -  67  861  Car Ijarah

55 Azeem, Address: Mohallah Band Road, Khokar Road, Badami
Bagh, Lahore.

Azeem, CNIC # 35202-2446902-5 Malik Muhammad Latif  2,261  -  120  2,381  1,047  -  120  1,166  Car Ijarah

56 Shahid Ali, Address: House # 486-B, Kocha Kakim Deen Androon,
Moori Gate, Lahore.

Shahid Ali, CNIC # 35202-2534815-1 Khushi Muhammad  1,668  -  83  1,750  809  -  83  891  Car Ijarah

57 Muhammad Saleem, Address: House # 09 Mohallah Tibbah Baba
Farid, Lahore.

Shahid Ali, CNIC # 35202-0859231-1 Muhammad Hanif  1,688  -  68  1,756  788  -  68  856  Car Ijarah

58 Khurram Sharif, Address: House # 14, Street # 174, Collage Park,
Baghbanpura, Lahore.

Khurram Sharif, CNIC # 352010-467485-3 Muhammad Sharif Khalio  1,644  -  64  1,708  749  -  64  813  Car Ijarah

59 Khalid Latif,  Address: House # 1, Larex Scheme, Canal Bank,
Mughalpura, Lahore.

Khalid Latif, CNIC # 31102-0596296-1 Abdul Latif Javed  1,566  -  64  1,630  687  -  64  751  Car Ijarah

60 Muhammad Yasin, Address: House # 13, Block-C Ahmad Housing
Scheme, Near Taqwa Masjid, Lahore.

Muhammad Yasin, CNIC # 36401-3277759-3 Mehmood Ahmed  1,482  -  64  1,546  651  -  64  715  Car Ijarah

61 Liaqat Ali, Address: House # 14, Muslim Park Allama Iqbal Road,
Ghari Shahu, Lahore.

Liaqat Ali, CNIC # 36601-2117091-7 Habib Ahmad  2,229  -  90  2,320  1,026  -  90  1,117  Car Ijarah

62 Farrukh Bashir, Address: Abu Bakar Block, House # 1, St-5, Meraj
Park Begum Kot, Shahdra, Lahore.

Farrukh Bashir, CNIC # 17201-7842413-9 Bashir Ullah Khan  1,485  -  78  1,562  703  -  78  781  Car Ijarah

63 Faisal Altaf, Address: House # 55-H, Al-Hafiz Town, Near Margzar
Colony, Lahore.

Faisal Altaf, CNIC # 36302-0172000-3 Altaf Hussain  2,503  -  190  2,692  552  -  190  742  Car Ijarah

64 Muhammad Kashif Siddique, Address: House # 04, Khalid Street,
Near MCB Bank, Sanda Road, Lahore.

Muhammad Kashif Siddique, CNIC # 35202-2787579-3
Sheikh Muhammad
Siddique

 1,767  -  122  1,889  619  -  122  741  Car Ijarah

65 Ali Ahmed Siddiqui, Address: House # 5-5, St No. 11, Muslim Colony,
Baghbanpura, Lahore.

Ali Ahmed Siddiqui, CNIC # 35201-2719072-3 Zahoor Ahmad Siddiqui  2,820  -  135  2,955  1,176  -  135  1,311  Car Ijarah

66 Adil Maqsood, Address: H # 1, St # 5, Ram Garh, Mughalpura,
Lahore.

Adil Maqsood, CNIC # 35201-7930812-7 Maqsood Ahmad  2,244  -  85  2,329  1,060  -  85  1,146  Car Ijarah

67 Muhammad Zaman, Address: House # 13-C, Mohallah Taj Road,
Usman Gunjh Badami Bagh, Lahore.

Muhammad Zaman, CNIC # 35202-6504261-7 Muhammad Aslam  1,566  -  71  1,637  707  -  71  778  Car Ijarah

68 Muhammad Saeed Gull, Address: House # 698, Neelam Block, Allam
Iqbal Town, Lahore .

Muhammad Saeed Gull, CNIC # 35202-2571955-1 Gull Muhammad  2,264  -  142  2,406  843  -  142  985  Car Ijarah

69 Qaiser Abbas, Address: House # 04, Street # 15, Chaudry Park,
Rashid Road, Lohore.

Qaiser Abbas, CNIC # 35202-7446465-3
Muhammad Anwar
Jaffery

 3,016  -  168  3,184  1,209  -  168  1,377  Car Ijarah

70 Ammad Mehmood ul Hassan Butt, Address: House # 118, Block-H,
Sabzazar, Lahore.

Ammad Mehmood Ul Hassan Butt, CNIC # 35202-2036781-3 Mehmood Ul Hassan Butt  3,045  -  191  3,236  1,278  -  191  1,469  Car Ijarah

71 Muhammad Arshad, Address: House # 74, St # 1, New Shadbagh,
Jahangir Park, Lahore.

Muhammad Arshad, CNIC # 35200-1569928-5 Muhammad Bashir  2,272  -  100  2,372  1,362  -  100  1,462  Car Ijarah

72 Muhammad Usman, Address: House # 192-2C2, Irfan Chowk Near
Butt Chowk, Township, Lahore.

Muhammad Usman, CNIC #  35202-9588157-5 Tariq Mehmood  3,018  -  172  3,189  1,098  -  172  1,270  Car Ijarah

73 Muhammad Raza, Address: House # 4/7A, St #14, Dilshad Street
Shalamar Town, Lahore.

Muhammad Raza, CNIC # 35201-8464103-1 Hafeez Nazeer  2,953  -  111  3,064  1,182  -  111  1,294  Car Ijarah

(Rupees in ‘000)

178

S. No. Name and address of the borrower Name of individuals / partners / directors
(with CNIC No.) Father’s / Husband’s Name

Outstanding liabilities at January 1, 2016
Principal

written-off
Mark-up

written-off

Other
financial relief

provided

Total
(9+10+11) Product Name

Principal Mark-up Others
Total

(5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

74 Muhammad Mukhtar, Address: 392-F, Gulshan-e-Ravi, Lahore. Muhammad Mukhtar, CNIC # 35102-9099151-5 Hakim Ali  1,431  -   84  1,515  634  -   84  719  Car Ijarah

75 Syed Tashkeel Haider Rizvi, Address: House -303 Zenat Block,
Allama Iqbal Town,  Lahore.

Syed Tashkeel Haider Rizvi, CNIC # 17301-2498932-5
Syed Zaheer Mustafa
Rizvi

 1,579  -  58  1,637  701  -  58  759  Car Ijarah

76 Shafakat Ali, Address: H # 14-F, St No.174, College Park,
Baghbanpura, Lahore.

Shafakat Ali, CNIC # 35201-1556622-7 Muhammad Rafi  2,053  -  129  2,182  795  -  129  924  Car Ijarah

77 Abdul Razzaq, Address: House # 373 Block-B Sabzazar Scheme
Multan Road, Lahore.

Abdul Razzaq, CNIC # 35202-4236731-7 Muhammad Idrees  1,980  -  93  2,073  849  -  93  943  Car Ijarah

78 Sufyan Ali, Address: House # 12, Street # 32, Muslim Abad Noori
Darbar Road, Fathe Garh, Lahore.

Sufyan Ali, CNIC # 35201-0384999-5 Malik Muhammad Bukhsh  1,476  -  76  1,552  687  -  76  763  Car Ijarah

79 Tahir Naveed, Address: House # 8-B Ghousia Street # 48, Muhalla
Amratsari, Shalimar Town, Lahore.

Tahir Naveed, CNIC # 35201-9288576-3 Muhammad Shafi  4,588  -  393  4,981  1,292  -  393  1,685  Car Ijarah

80 Muhammad Farooq, Address: House # 202 Haydayat Ullah Block
Mustafa Town, Lahore.

Muhammad Farooq, CNIC # 36502-4638062-7 Muhammad Sadiq  2,972  -  178  3,150  1,168  -  178  1,346

82 Mahjuba Corporation, Address: House # 40. S.M. Maleh Road, (2nd
Floor), Tanbazar, Narayangang, Bangladesh.

Al-Haj Md. Nazimuddin Khan NIC # N/A
Hafez Abu Syed Khan,
Amena Begum

 24,690  973  -  25,663  24,690  17,162  -  41,852  MLPO

83 Galaxy Enterprise, Address: 27, Bijoy Nagar, Suite C1 (1St Floor),
Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Al-Mamun Sikder, CNIC # 26916-4942010-5
Abul Qasem Sikder,
Rowshan Ara Begum

 3,688  -  -  3,688  -  1,150  2,055  3,205  MLPO

84 TuaHa Textile Limited, Address: Kabirpur  Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Md. Sorwar Hossain, CNIC # 26916-4945828-3
Reheha Sorwar, CNIC # 26916-4945863-7
Afroza Alam, CNIC # 26926-2066940-3
Shahidul Alam, CNIC # 26926-2066940-2
Abu Bakar Siddique, CNIC # 47985-2028715-2
Negar Sultana, CNIC # 26916-4946103-8

Late Sultan Hossain
Md. Sorwar Hossain
(Father)
Mr. Shahidul Alam
(Husband)
Late Abdul Bari
Late Sultan Hossain
Akon
Ehsanul Haq Mazumder
(Husband)

 304,350  52,652  -  357,002  -  43,394  96,017  139,411
 MLPO Long
Term

85 Valentine Sweaters Ltd, Address: House # 315 (Ground Floor), Road
# 04 (East Side) DOHS Baridhara, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.

Kalilur Rahman Bhuiyan, CNIC # 19227-0602879-2
Sultana Akhter, CNIC # 19227-0685597-2

Ali Miah Bhuiyan
and Abul Basher
resepctively

 3,515  533  -  4,048  -  1,184  2,292  3,476  MLPO Short Term

86 Abdul Matin Sarker, Address: House # 07, Flat-C-1, Road # 51,
Gulshan, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
Address II: VIII-Markun, P.O-Monnonagar, Tongi, Station Road,
Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh.

Md. Abdul Matin Sarker, CNIC # 19523323019469309

 Late Abdul Majid Sarker  3,705  217  -  3,922  -  688  -  688  MLPO Short Term

87 Raja Safdar Mehmood, Address: House # 1-A, St # 38, I-8/2,
Islamabad.

Raja Safdar Mehmood, CNIC # 37405-0636197-3
Haji Muhammad Arif   469  197  -  666  78  583  -  661  Credit Card

88 Natasha Sami, Address: House # 4-B, Old Firing Range Road, Main
Bani Galla Road, Bani Galla, Islamabad.

Natasha Sami, CNIC # 17301-4946784-2
Abdus Sami Khan   285  169  -  454  347  174  -  521  Credit Card

89 Sarfraz Ahmed Malik, Address: House # 19-C, New Muslim Town,
Lahore.

Sarfraz Ahmed Malik, CNIC # 35202-7416717-1
Malik Shah Din   383  194  -  577  386  253  -  639  Credit Card

90 Adnan Haider Zaidi, Address: House # 4-A, Street # 05, 17-Mile,
Bara Kahu, Al-Wadi Society, Islamabad.

Adnan Haider Zaidi, CNIC # 91509-0153735-7
Riaz Hussain Zaidi   517  362  -  879  517  362  -  879  Credit Card

91 Saqib Rafay, Address: House # B-69, KDA Scheme-1, Near
Intelligence Office, Karachi.

Saqib Rafay, CNIC # 42201-5529933-9
Abdur Rafay  460  563  -  1,023  148  563  -  711  Credit Card

92 Sheikh Mohammad Shafi, Address: House #  5-Canal Park, Gulberg
II, Lahore.

Sheikh Mohammad Shafi, CNIC # 35202-1783443-5
Abdul Ghani  510  299  -  809  510  317  -  826  Credit Card

93 Mudassar Attique, Address: House  # B-III/218, Street Mai Malangi,
Mohallah Charaghpura, Lalamusa.

Mudassar Attique, CNIC # 34202-0238023-1
Muzafar Hussain  513  179  -  692  521  321  -  842  Credit Card

94 Karim Hassan Ali Chatoor, Address: House # 132, Block-A, Phase-I,
DHA, Lahore.

Karim Hassan Ali Chatoor, CNIC # 35200-6742103-9
Hassan Ali Chatoor  457  115  -  572  457  285  -  742  Credit Card

95 Cornelius, Address: House # 150, Near The Little Delisht Montessori
School, New Iqbal Town, Islamabad.

Cornelius, CNIC # 33301-4150156-5
Yousaf Masih  318  44  -  362  318  227  -  544  Credit Card

96 Pervez Shamsuddin Daredia, Address: House #  Grand Residency-II,
3rd Floor, B-7, Suite 303, Street # 2, Bath Island, Near French
Embassy, Karachi.

Pervez Shamsuddin Daredia, CNIC # 91509-0127060-9
Shamsuddin Haji Daredia  417  29  -  446  417  271  -  688  Credit Card

97 Ehsan Ali, Address: House # 653, Block-G-4, Johar Town, Lahore. Ehsan Ali, CNIC # 35404-1782920-7 Nasr Ullah Khan  260  32  -  292  437  367  -  804  Credit Card

98 Muhammad Rashad Latif, Address: House # 68-A, Askari Housing
Complex, Gulberg-III,  Lahore.

Muhammad Rashad Latif, CNIC # 35202-8617884-3
Abdul Latif Piracha  355  212  -  567  463  224  -  687  Credit Card

99 Syed Muhammad Zain Zaidi, Address: House # D-T-95, Block-12, F.B.
Area. Near Noorani Masjid, Karachi.

Syed Muhammad Zain Zaidi, CNIC # 42101-9791513-3 Syed Muhammad
Salim Zaidi

 207  14  -  221  260  404  -  664  Credit Card

100 Muhammad Akbar, Address: House # 282, St # 1, Gobindpura,
National Children School, Faisalabad.

Muhammad Akbar, CNIC # 33100-0815803-7
M.Salamat Ali   349  0  -  349  384  251  -  635  Credit Card

101 Rafiq Hussain Khokhar, Address: House # L-3, Street # 5, Block -2,
Gulistan-e-Johar, Near Saddin Gramar School, Karachi.

Rafiq Hussain Khokhar, CNIC # 42401-1053236-9
Muhammed Nazir   278  10  -  287  396  373  -  770  Credit Card

102 Liaqat Ali, Address: Bhatti Manzil, Nathay Khan general Store,
Mohalla Haji Nurpura, College Road Daska.

Liaqat Ali, CNIC # 34601-0721520-7
Nastey Khan   337  0  -  337  399  242  -  640  Credit Card

103 Atif Mustafa, Address: House # 5-E-8/21, Nazimabad # 5, Near
Abbasi Shaheed Hospital, Karachi.

Atif Mustafa, CNIC # 42101-7774573-5
Ghulam Mustafa   230  -  -  230  402  233  -  635  Credit Card

104 Mahmood Ahmed, Address: House # 2, St. # 10, New Mozang, Opp
Oxford School, Lahore.

Mahmood Ahmed, CNIC # 35202-1196217-9
Mian Zahoor   394  2  -  396  443  195  -  638  Credit Card

105 Naveed Ahmad Khokhar, Address: House # B-1-8-S-47, Allama
Iqbal Road, Ghalla Mandi, Kamonke, Near Science Foundation
School, Gujranwala.

Naveed Ahmad Khokhar, CNIC # 34102-0459039-5
Manzoor Ahmad Khokhar   545  12  -  557  530  308  -  838  Credit Card

(Rupees in ‘000)

179

S. No. Name and address of the borrower Name of individuals / partners / directors
(with CNIC No.) Father’s / Husband’s Name

Outstanding liabilities at January 1, 2016
Principal

written-off
Mark-up

written-off

Other
financial relief

provided

Total
(9+10+11) Product Name

Principal Mark-up Others
Total

(5+6+7)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

106 Asmat Ullah Address: Flat # 02,Opposite Muhammad Masjid, Near
Liaqat Bazar, Quetta.

Asmat Ullah, CNIC # 54303-3288966-7
Firdost Khan  406  90  -   497  982  109  -   1,092  Auto Finance

107 Asia Begum, Address: House #  1-S.P Wasa Way Wala, P/O Haveli
Lakha, Tehsil Depalpur Distt Okara.

Asia Begum, CNIC # 35301-2586690-4
Zulifqar  239  159  -  398  1,252  194  -  1,446  Auto Finance

108 Adnan Arshad, Address: House # 12/264 Bhatti Streetmohallah
Charghpura, Lalamusa

Adnan Arshad, CNIC # 34202-0925884-3
Arshad Ali  314  76  -  390  1,073  97  -  1,170  Auto Finance

109 Muhammad Asghar Shaheen Address: Ward # 4, Bahawal Nagar
Road, Dunga Bunga, Bahawal Nagar.

Muhammad Asghar Shaheen, CNIC # 31101-7465406-3
Muhammad Idrees  597  31  -  629  598  75  -  674  Credit Card

110 Sheikh Muhammad Tariq Ali, Address: House #  Main Road, Madina
Town, Near Mobile Tower, Near Mobile Tower.

Sheikh Muhammad Tariq Ali, CNIC # 31101-1656899-9
Sheikh Muhammad Aslam  24  13  -  37  619  -  -  619  Credit Card

111 Muhammad Aleem, Address: House # 105, Street # 31 Bank Colony,
Samanabad bank Colony, Samanabad.

Muhammad Aleem, CNIC # 35202-5366145-9
Muhamamd Ibrahim  57  38  -  95  1,119  139  -  1,258  Credit Card

112 Shafaqat Ali Address: House # 14-F, Street # 174, College Park,Near
Shalimar College, Baghbanpuranear Shalimar College, Baghbanpura.

Shafaqat Ali, CNIC # 35201-1556622-7